Issue date
Jan.09.2025
NICHICON CORPORATION
NICHICON (IWATE) CORPORATION
ENGINEERING DEPT.
S P E C I F I C A T I O N
      O F
GYC series (Pb free)

A
A
6. TYPE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Ｇ ＹＣ １Ｅ １０１ Ｍ ＣＱ ＡＤＮ ＧＳ
Type
Package code
Series name
User code
Rated voltage
Configuration
Voltage Rated Standard
code voltage(V) φD×L Code
1C 16 6.3×5.8 CQ
1E 25 6.3×7.7 CQ
1V 35 8×10 CQ
1H 50 10×10 CQ
1J 63 10×12.5 CQ
1K 80 10×16.5 NZ
Vibration resistance
Rated capacitance φD×L Code
6.3×7.7 CW
Capacitance Rated capacitance 8×10 CW
code (μF) 10×10 CW
１００    10  10×12.5 CW
１０１   100  10×16.5 NW
Capacitance tolerance
(±20％)
SPECIFICATION DWG.№ G240617U3-A sheet ７
A
7. SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
7.1 Standard
(1) φ6.3
(2)φ8，φ10×10L、φ10×12.5L